

Ad hoc announcement pursuant to Art. 53 LR

## **HOCHDORF Holding Ltd: Shareholder changes**

Hochdorf, 24 September 2024 – The shareholder Newlat Group SA, Paradiso falls below the minimum threshold of three per cent.

The following changes have been made to the HOCHDORF Holding Ltd shareholders:

According to the disclosure notification received by HOCN AG today, Newlat Group SA, Paradiso, falls below the reporting threshold of three per cent of the shares in HOCHDORF Holding Ltd.

## Material to download and further information

- Annual Report 2023: <a href="https://report.hochdorf.com/2023/ar/de/startseite">https://report.hochdorf.com/2023/ar/de/startseite</a> / PDF version: <a href="https://report.hochdorf.com/2023/ar/de/startseite</a> / PDF version:
- Interim Report 2024: <a href="https://report.hochdorf.com/2024/hyr/en/Homepage">https://report.hochdorf.com/2024/hyr/en/Homepage</a>
- Media releases by e-mail / Investor News Service: https://www.hochdorf.com/en/newsletter
- Overview of ad hoc press releases of the HOCHDORF Group: <a href="https://www.hochdorf.com/en/me-dia/ad-hoc-announcements/">https://www.hochdorf.com/en/me-dia/ad-hoc-announcements/</a>
- Picture material: on request / Keystone: <a href="https://visual.keystone-sda.ch/lightbox/-lightbox/page/2047447/1">https://visual.keystone-sda.ch/lightbox/-lightbox/-lightbox/-page/2047447/1</a>

## Contact and photo material

HOCHDORF Holding Ltd; Martin Nellen, Senior Corporate Communications & Investor Relations; +41 41 914 65 49 / +41 79 818 97 73; martin.nellen@hochdorf.com

## **About Hochdorf**

Founded in 1895, HOCHDORF is the Swiss centre of excellence for milk processing, specialising in infant formula, powder drying and mixing technology for milk-based and alternative proteins. The technology company based in Hochdorf (LU) and Sulgen (TG) in Switzerland develops functional foods and ingredients for industrial customers and consumers around the world. As "food for life", these products help shape the changing eating habits of society today and tomorrow. The HOCHDORF Group achieved a consolidated net sales revenue of CHF 307.8 million in 2023 and employs 369 staff. HOCHDORF shares are listed on the SIX Swiss Exchange.